
                                                                                                                                                                                          
 

FREE DROP OFF LOCATIONS:  COURIER PICK-UP LIST FOR PICKLED FRUITS AND VEGETABLES PRODUCED UNDER THE COLORADO COTTAGE FOODS ACT 

Facility Name Address City Contact Email Phone 
Pick-Up 
Day 

Delta County 
Health 
Department 255 W 6th St Delta Pat Sullivan psullivan@deltacounty.com 970-874-2183 Monday 

Gunnison Valley 
Hospital 711 N Taylor Gunnison Tina Wilson tinawilson@gvh-colorado.org 970-641-7259 Monday 

Kit Carson 
Memorial 
Hospital 286 16th St Burlington 

Lab (Jeanie 
Tracy) jtracy@kcchsd.org 719-346-4730 Monday 

Longmont 
United Hospital 1950 W Mountain View Longmont Patty Trump patty.trump@luhcares.org 303-651-5075 Monday 

Mesa County 
Health Dept 510 29-1/2 Rd Grand Junction 

Sarah 
DeBrucque sarah.debrucque@mesacounty.us 970-683-6620 Monday 

Montrose County 
FP 1845 S Townsend Montrose Carmen Mora cmora@montrosecounty.net 970-252-7053 Monday 

Poudre Valley 
Hospital 1024 Lemay Ave Ft Collins Ashley Luzano ashley.luzano@uchealth.org 970-495-8729 Monday 

Pueblo City 
County Health 
Department 101 W 9th St. Pueblo 

Lab (Kathy 
Nelson) kathy.nelson@pueblocounty.us 

719-583-4300, 
option 6 Monday 

San Juan Basin 
Health 
Department 
(Durango) 281 Sawyer Drive Durango Kristi Stump kstump@sjbhd.org 970-335-2016 Monday 

San Luis Valley 
Regional Medical 
Clinic 106 Blanca Ave Alamosa Lab (Mary Rice) mary.rice@slvrmc.org 719-589-2511 Monday 

Valley View 
Hospital 1906 Blake Ave 

Glenwood 
Springs 

Nicole Fisher            
Janette Refior 

nfisher@vvh.org                                        
jrefior@vvh.org 

970-384-7611                        
970-384-7590 Monday 

Weld County 
Health 
Department 1555 N 17th Ave Greeley Mark Thomas mthomas@weldgov.com 970-400-2273 Monday 

Yampa Valley 
Medical Center 1024 Central Park Dr Steamboat Paul Hill paul.hill@yvmc.org 970-879-1322 Monday 

 


